
SADHAV 
Dreom It. Do It. 

Sadhav Shipping Ltd. 

Ref: SSL/NSE/073/2025-2026 Date: 16/01/2026 

To, 

The General Manager, 

Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai —400051. 

COMPANY CODE: SADHAV 

SUBJECT: CORRIGENDUM TO LETTER DATED SSL/NSE/072/2025-2026 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is with reference to our intimation filed vide letter dated SSL/NSE/072/2025-2026 on 15th 
January, 2026, regarding the newspaper advertisement for the completion of dispatch of the notice 
for the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting. 

The newspaper advertisement was published and intimated to the NSE on 15th January, 2026. 
However, we have noted a clerical typographical error in our previous communication stating that 
the newspaper was published on 15th February, 2026, instead of the correct date, 15th January, 
2026. 

We are attaching the newspaper advertisement published on 15 January, 2026 for your perusal. 

Kindly take this clarification on record. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Sadhav Shipping Limited 

Kamal Kant Choudhury 

Chairman & Managing Director 

DIN: 00249338 

Corporate Office Registered Office 

0 618, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, 0 521, Loha Bhavan, P.D’ Mello Rd, 
Andheri (W), Mumbai 400053 o shipping@sadhav.com Masjid (€), Mumbai 400009 

® +91 22400033 55 “ www.sodhavshipping.com @ +91 22 9348 25924 
© +91 22 4000 33 66 CIN: L35100MHI996PLCI01909 & +91 22 9348 2526 

Dream It. Do It



������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ���������  �� ��,
��� �����  - �, ��� ! "��� ���, #�$� %
, ���� ��& ' #���, �� &%( )***++.

�����/ �����
 �� �� 0�1���� 234* '��&�� �'6
(�8� 2) "9� ���� 24 (�) #��)

�� ���� ! ;�<=��� / ?��� 
 ��8�@� � �%�%��A�� ���� ! �B��� �� / �� ���� ! C#��� � / ?��� 

� ���D���
 �����!  ?�E� � F���� %� 1��� %�1 �!(8 0G� ��H��� �, 1����� � I�� JK
��

L�����
 ��$
�
�����/ �����
 �� �� 0�1���� 234* �! �8� 3 (2) ����� ���� ��& ' "��� ��� �&�� �����
6

���������� �� �� ���F� �� ����
 ����� ;�.�.& ;� / ;�.;�.;.M
.%
. / ;�.;�.�
. / (F$.N.) / 
�(F$.�
.) / 2O+P3 / �� O**4-*Q F�.O+/*+/O**4 �! �����R�� "8!8
 �� �� "� ! "9� 

�����
�� � #@� ��� ���� � "9� ), �S T ����� �P4 (#�$�), ��& ! "��� ���, #�$�-%
, ���� ��& '#���, 
��� &%( )***++ �� FU���
 ���! ����
 �! 8!8! ����8� � "�.! �� �� ��! 1�� ��� ���� � �! ��D��� 

�C� �J��! ������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ���������  �� ��, ��� �����  - �, ��� ! "��� ���, 
#�$� %
, ���� ��& ' #���, �� &%( )***++ �� �� ��! M�� �����/ �����
 �� �� 0�1���� 234* �! �8� 2P 6
� ?� V�8
8 ���� 2Q, #�$���� (�)!  E� #����� ��
 V� M (N) 0W�! "�X� 0�Y�Z��� ! ��� 
��H / 1��� / "9� F���� %� 1 0�8!Y� JK
 ���� ��$
� �!R�� �!� ! �[, ��. \#��%� 1�, �����
 
�� ��, ���� 
 0]B^�� 0�8!Y� ��� ���� ��& ' "��� ��� �&�� �����
 ��������� �� �� ���F� ��, ��� 
���� � "9� ), �S T ����� �P4 (#�$�), ��& ! "��� ���, #�$�-%
, ���� ��& ' #���, �� &%( - )***++ �� 
�� ��! 1�� ������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ��������� �� ��, ��� ����� �, ��� ! "��� ���, #�$� %
, 
���� ��& '#���, �� &%( )***++ �� �J��! 0]B^�� �!��-�� �� ��! ! ��D��� ����! ����� "�!G �� ��� 
 

�F�8!8
 "�.! ��� ����� -� �! �D������ 
 ��� �� ��! �� %���! #M�� _��= �� �� ����
 ��R���U
 
F�.*Q/2O/O*O+ ���
 '�8!Y� ��G!` �����1��� �D!� �����/ �����
 �� �� 0�1���� 234* �! 6
�8� 2P � ?�V�8
8 ���� 2Q ����� U��� ��� � �! 8!8� "�.! ��� �� ��! 1�� ��D��� '�Y����� 	
 
��
�
������ �����
 ���������  �� ��, ��� �����  �, ��� ! "��� ���, #�$� %
, ���� ��& ' #���, �� &%( 
)***++ �
 �� �� �J��! 0]B^�� "Y����� ��8�@� � �%�%��A�� �� _��= �� ��! �B��� � 
��R��! �� ��! ! U���8! "�.!

���a ! �B��� ��, C#��� � F��� ��D���
 �������
 "� ! ?� �� �E! � �%�%��A��E� � �B��� ���� %� 1
�� 
�#G
8 #&b
8 0�&��c�� F�8� "�.!
2) ?��� 
 ��D��� �������
 ?� �� ��!  #&b
8 ��/
 8��� 0��
8.
     0)   �� ��! ! ��� :-           ������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ���������  �� ��,
     %)                                  #@� :- ��� �����  - �, ��� ! "��� ���, #�$� %
, ���� ��& ' - #���,
                                          �� &%( - )***++
     �)    ��L��� ����e=!  :-  ;�-#��� ��D��, �� �E! � ���#��� ! ���F� ��
     M)    ��8�@� � �%�%��A�� �G������! ���!%� � #=� ��%� ��M8! "�.!
     I)    ��H��� 
 �� f� :-    *Q

�     ()    1����
 ���! :-        ���!%� ��� ���� �! Y�Z���!
     g)   ��D�������� ��� �� ��! 
 ��F�8!8
 ��8�@� � �%�%��A�� :- h�K
     �)    �� ��! M! \�8!Y� ��H��� 
 ���! :- *P

�     ;�)  �� �E! � \�8!Y� 1����
 ���! :-
���� �� ��! 
 ����
 ���� U!��� ?� �� ��! 1�� ������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ��������� �� ��,

��� �����  - �, ��� ! "��� ���, #�$� %
, ���� ��& ' #���, �� &%(- )***++ �
 �� �� �J��! 0]B^��
�!(8.

���8�@� � ��%�%��A�� ���� ! �B��� ��, ��D���
 F��� C#��� � ���i ! ��E� F���� %� 1��� #h����
'�8� "� ! 0G� ���?��
 JK
�, �� ��$
G
E� ���V!#���� �* F����E� � "�, �� �E! �
����8� ���M! "#Y� ���?��
 ����
 0�Y��, ?� #�U��R���, "9� ��
� �� ��#� j�[
���?��
 �� ��! � ��H ��R��� %� 1
 ���M ��R��� "#8� 0�1��� ����R���, ��D���,

�;�<=��� �! 8!Y� F��� C#��� � �! 8!Y� �� ��! 
8 "#8! ��H�� ��8� U!�R��� / "#Y� G!0��
��
, F���� %� 1��
 F��� �!� ! 0�8!Y� �k�!�
 ����
 ��R�� 0�1��� "�.!

O)    �
� F����E� "� ���M ��R��� %� 1
E� ������
 0�1��� ��8��R�� "8� ���
 ��
F���� %� 1
 JK
�
 ?� ����� �� ��l�� "� ! 0�! ���R�� �!(8.

FU��� :- �� &%(
F�����  :- 2+/*2/O*O4

��
/-
������� 	
 ��
�
������ �����
 ���������  �� ��.,

�&f Z����

NOTICE OF THE EXTRA - ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING 
AND REMOTE E-VOTING, E - VOTING INFORMATION 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra - Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the 
Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 6th February, 2026 at 11:30 a.m. through 
video conferencing to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM.
The Notice of the Extra - Ordinary General Meeting along with Explanatory Statement is 
sent tomembers on their registeredemail idwith theCompany/RTA/depository participant.
The Notice of EGM and explanatory statement is available on website of the company 
www.sadhavshipping.com, NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of 
NSDL i.e., https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/
Pursuant to Provisions of section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules made 
there under and Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is 
pleased to provide to its members the facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic 
means on all the resolutions through e-voting services provided by the National Securities 
Private Limited (NSDL). The Members holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized 
form, on cut - off date i.e. Friday, 30th January, 2026 may cast their vote electronically to 
transact the business set out in the Notice of EGM. 
Important Notes:
1. The remote e-voting period will commence at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Tuesday, 3rd 

February, 2026 and ends at 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, 5th February, 2026.
2. Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of EGM

and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 30th January, 2026, may obtain 
the User ID and password from Maashitla Securities Private Limited (Registrar & 
Transfer Agents of the Company).

3. Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the EGM will be eligible to 
attend and participate at the EGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote at EGM. 

4. All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be 
addressed to Ms. Rimpa Bag, Assistant Manager, (NSDL) National Securities Depository
Limited, Trade World - A Wing, Kamala Mills Compound Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 
or send an email to evoting@nsdl.com or call on 022 - 4886 7000.

5. M. K. Saraswat & Associates LLP has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the 
e-voting process and voting at EGM in a fair and transparent manner. 

6. For all EGM- related information, shareholders must to register their email address with 
the RTAor Depository. 

Sadhav Shipping Limited
CIN: L35100MH1996PLC101909

thRegistered Office: 521, 5  Floor, Loha Bhavan, P D Mello Road, Masjid East, Mumbai - 400009.
thCorporate Office: 618, 6  Floor, Bldg No.9, Laxmi Plaza,  Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, 

Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053.
Website: www.sadhavshipping.com Email Id: cs@sadhav.com

By the Order of Board of Directors of 
Sadhav Shipping Limited

Sd/-
Kamal Kant Choudhury

     Chairman & Managing Director
                   DIN:  00249338

Place: Mumbai 
th Date: 14 January, 2026

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extra - Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Members 
of Sadhav Shipping Limited will be held on Friday, 6th February, 2026 at 11:30 a.m. (IST)
through video conferencing to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the EGM.
The Notice of EGM is enclosed herewith. The same is available on the websites of National 
Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') at www.evoting.nsdl.com and the Stock 
Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and 
company website on www.sadhavshipping.com
Detailed procedure for remote e-Voting before the EGM is provided in the Notes No. 22 
and instructions to remote e - voting in the Notes No. 23 to the Notice of the EGM.
Accordingly, to update the details with the company the following procedure may be 
followed:
1. The Members holding shares in physical form who have not registered their email 

addresses with the Company/RTA may get registered their email addresses, at 
rta@maashitla.com by providing necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder, 
scanned copy of the Share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned copy 
of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) by email to 
Company/RTA.

2. The Members holding shares in Demat form are requested to register their email 
addresses with their respective Depository Participant. 
Ø For Demat shareholders - Please update your email id & mobile no. with your 

respective Depository Participant (DP).
Ø For Individual Demat shareholders - Please update your email id & mobile no. with 

your respective Depository Participant (DP) which is mandatory while e-Voting & 
joining virtual meetings through Depository.

By the Order of Board of Directors of 
Sadhav Shipping Limited

Sd/-
Kamal Kant Choudhury

     Chairman & Managing Director
                   DIN:  00249338

Place: Mumbai 
th Date: 14 January, 2026

Sadhav Shipping Limited
CIN: L35100MH1996PLC101909

thRegistered Office: 521, 5  Floor, Loha Bhavan, P D Mello Road, Masjid East, Mumbai - 400009.
thCorporate Office: 618, 6  Floor, Bldg No.9, Laxmi Plaza,  Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, 

Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053.
Website: www.sadhavshipping.com Email Id: cs@sadhav.com

THE MAHARASHTRA AGRO-INDUSTRIES 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED, 

MUMBAI
(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

 Krushiudyog Bhavan, Aarey Milk Colony, Dinkarrao Desai 
Marg,Goregaon (E),Mumbai - 65.Tel. 022-28719364

 E-mail - agroenggmaidc@gmail.com

Online E-Tender for existing unused factory premises (on an as is where is 
basis) at Fertilizer Factory Wardha are being offered on a long-term lease
and license basis, and participated interested manufacturers are invit-
ed to submit their commercial proposals for the contract manufacturing of 
following E tenders for agri implements under Krishi-Udyog Brand. 

Last date of submission - 28.01.2026.
Interested Bidders are requested to enroll and visit Maharashtra State E-tendering 
Portal-www.mahatenders.gov.in for details of the tender documents. Tender 
document can also be seen on our website www.maidcmumbai.com

Tender .No.       Name of the Agri. Implements.
MAIDC/AE/BBF/2025-26/03      Broad Bed Furrow 5- Tyne.
MAIDC/AE/EMSC/2025-26/04      Electric Machine for Seed Coating.
MAIDC/AE/MDS/2025-26/05     Manual Drawn Seeder.
MAIDC/AE/OSPM/2025-26/06     Oil Seeds Processing Machine

E-TENDER NOTICE 2025-26

Sd/-
(Suresh Sonawane)

Dy.Gen.Manager (AE)

THE MAHARASHTRA AGRO-INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED, MUMBAI

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
 Krushiudyog Bhavan, Aarey Milk Colony, Dinkarrao Desai 

Marg,Goregaon (E),Mumbai - 65.Tel. 022-28719364
 E-mail - agroenggmaidc@gmail.com

E-tender for the procurement of the Digital Soil Moisture Sensor developed by 
ICAR, as well as the Digital Soil Testing Kit and refilling reagent kit developed
by ICAR, along with installation, AMC, and training, is being extended. The 
revised schedule is mentioned in the table below.

Interested Bidders are requested to enroll & visit Maharashtra State E-tendering 
Portal -www.mahatenders.gov.in for details of the tender documents. Tender 
document can also be seen on our website www.maidcmumbai.com.

Sr
No

Tender ID Tender Title Rev. Closing
Date and 

Time

Rev.opening
Date and 

Time
1) 2025_DOA_1262423_1 Procurement of Digital Soil 

Moisture Sensor Developed 
by ICAR.

22/01/2026, 
17:30

27/01/2026, 
14:00

2) 2025_DOA_1262448_1 Procurement of Digital Soil 
Testing kit & refilling reagent
Kit Developed by ICAR with 
Installation AMC & Training.

23/01/2026, 
17:30

28/01/2026, 
11:00

CORRIGENDUM  NOTICE  

Sd/-
(Suresh Sonawane)

Dy.Gen.Manager (AE)

The Public Notice at large, that
the owner namely MR. BHANUDAS
SHIVAJI YEWALE (hereinafter
referred to as "the Owner") owns
the properties described in the
"Schedule of Property" written
hereinbelow, hereinafter referred to as
the "said Property", the Owner has
assured my client that she possesses
clear and marketable title to the said
property and it is free from all
encumbrances. The Owner is entitled
to assign/sell/transfer the same to my
client including all rights, title and
interest in respect of the said property
to and in favour of my client and
accordingly entered into transaction
with my client.

In the above circumstances, all
persons having any claim, right, title
or interest in respect of the said
property thereof by way of sale, court
order, MOU, gift, lease, tenancy,
license, maintenance, exchange,
partition, mortgage, charge, loan, lien,
inheritance, trust, possession,
easement, oral agreement or written
agreement or otherwise as referred
herein above, and/or part thereof in
any manner, howsoever are hereby
required to make the same known in
writing to the undersigned at the
address given below withing 07
(seven) days from the publication
hereof, failing which it shall be
presumed that there is no such claim
and, if any, the same shall be
considered to be waived off and my
client will accordingly proceed with
the intended transaction.
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of lands
i.e. Land Survey No. 152/4 (Old S.
No. 202/4) admeasuring about 0 H
63 R 00 P having its Assessment 00
Rs. 63 Paise, situated at Village-
Pashane, Tal. Karjat, Dist. Raigad
in the Revenue Division at Karjat.
Date : 15/01/2026
Place: Karjat

Sd/-
Mrs. Nisha Anand Jadhav

B. A. LL. B. LL.M
Advocate High Court

Add: 2701 & 2702, 27th Floor, 
G Square Business Park, Opp.

Sanpada Railway Station, Sector-30A,
Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400705

Email id: nishajadhav1777@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE




		2026-01-16T12:03:20+0530
	KAMAL KANT B CHOUDHURY




